< < 191 ©

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE ‘:H;i

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE November 26, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE November 26, 2018

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: A 2 backflow preventer purchased by the contractor will not be installed but
provided to the owner.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) N/A

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Purpose:
Project specs require a 2 backflow preventer to be purchased and installed on the existing water
meter. Backflow preventer was purchased by the contractor but advised by SCP Waterworks that
it is not needed. Contractor will provide a 2” backflow preventer to the owner.
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $0.00 [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 0 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
O Lump Sum O Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other
CW Limited Authorizaion By*: . Receivei(‘
By: Fé By: o By: ;l -/
cer (Authonzed Sign; ﬁe Owner’s Representative* Contrasor (Muhorized Sig)aturc)
Title: 5emor (ce 17 .Je.:( Title: S-eu?) A the: "P\‘t&ld&’ﬁ"
Date:  /2/6 7//8 Date: )~ 6-)7 v Date: lq_] 14118

*Owner's Représentafive is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



- 17291 N

SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE # Z' QEJV ISED
No._ 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE _July 25,2018 EFFECTIVE DATE July 25,2018

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Widening the access road to the Paradis Structure location from 12’ to 20’ and
increasing the turnaround at the end of the roadway from 60°x 20’ to 60’ x 24’ turnaround.

The following items changed as a result of the above:
Contract Item No.61, Granular Material:286.63 C. Y. Increase
Contract Item No.62, Geotextile Separator: 1146.53 S. Y. Increase

Contract Item No.63, Surfacing:127.39 C. Y. Increase

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) C2.4SK1; C2.4SK2, C2.4SK3

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Expanded road and turnaround to accommodate maintenance and construction of levees and future
Paradis Gate.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $6,751.74 [increase]

Contract Time 5 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum X Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



N
W Limited Authgrization By*: jReceived: /
By: ,&Z% By: .
eer (Authorized Si Owner s Representative* Contractor (Authbrized Signature)
Title: {enms/ l/ ZM q,// Title: X&V/‘()’” et Meudo ) Title: 'P RESID ENT
Date: 6 ¢/ o0c//T Date: ;r-g?/ﬁ Y e 4])8]19

*Owner’s Repfesentative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Dirdctive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-2 2016



w U 1997 (1)

DWGSECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE fﬁ: 6

No.

(%)

DATE OF ISSUANCE _August 2, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE August 2, 2018

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract:  Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002
Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Modifications to discharge basin, sloping to the sheet pile walls. Modifications were
required to minimize movement of sheet pile walls during excavation.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Dwg. 2.4 Rev. 3, Dwg. 3.0 Rev 2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Slope side modifications to the discharge basin are required to eliminate flexing and movement of
the sheet piles at perimeter of the discharge basin.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $0.00

Contract Time 0 days
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum X Unit Price
O Cost of the Work O Other
ecomme Limited,Authori Received:
By: 1451‘ A‘M By: 7
eer (Authonzed Sﬁture) Owner’s Represcntatlve‘ C&nt.rahor (7(|Lhonze ignature)
Title' S nior \/se. (et_.c_(_‘,;{ Title: P’bﬂmme ‘Pr §|d gQT
Date: /’2//07/[5 Date: [ "t /9 v ¥ Date: | _L[JJ_S
*Owner's ReprésentatiVe is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



- U 17297 )
SECTION 00805 :t}: 4 \/

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. 4

DATE OF ISSUANCE November 9. 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE_November 9, 2018

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Addition of a pressure indicating transmitter, gauge and associated piping and
conduit. Addition of a control panel support rack.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Dwg. S2.1 Rev. 1, Dwg. S3.1 Rev 0, Dwg.
M4.4 Rev 2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

The pressure sensing system is required to monitor the operation of the pump syphon design. The
syphon design reduces the required power during pumping operations. This system will alarm any
failure in the syphon operation, alerting personnel of potential increased power at the pumps.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

[J Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 12.900 [Increase]
Contract Time 1 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum [J Unit Price

(] Cost of the Work [J Other

comm Limited Authorization By*: \7l Received:
By: 7‘?2 By: néw M By: e 1
eer (Authorized turc) Owner’s Representative* Contragtor ( A&(thorized Sighature)

Title: Sevp :N\/cgﬁ ‘[ 1L Title: aﬂ«;um P Yoriege “Jitle: ‘Pl‘es\ ent”
Date: /2/07 8 Date: -~/ Date: l?.l‘-} |8

*Owner’s Represenfatlve is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



— “ 172910

SECTION 00805 \//

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE J:S

No.

|

DATE OF ISSUANCE _November 8. 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE _November 8. 2018

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Modifications to the building gravity ventilation system due since louver specified
is no longer available. Delete roll up shutters on intake louvers and exhaust fans. Delete exhaust
hoods on engine exhaust louvers. Increase louver openings for station intake ( 96”T x 54”W) and
generator exhaust (42”T x 54”W) to account for removal of roll up shutters and addition of bug
screens.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Dwg. A3.0 Rev. 2, Dwg. A3.1 Rev 2, Dwg.
M2.1 Rev 1

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

The design of the roll down shutters is not required for this pump station building application. The
increase in louver size is required to accommodate the lower fan capacity on the diesel engine
radiators to exhaust/ recirculation air in the facility.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 10.363.00 [decrease]
Contract Time 0 days [increase]]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum [J Unit Price

[J Cost of the Work (] Other

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



| — L

Zecom)r’ ; Limited Won By*: /2’ Received:
By: f _ By: /] - [

/ger (Authorized Sign Owner s Representative* Coﬁidictor( Lhorized‘ﬁﬁl’a?“e)
Title: 5.5,1@(- (<« 7%&3 e\iTltle PW itle: :Prgg,m\ n{"

Date: / 2/07/15 Date: [— & ’I/ TU 4 Date: 12) 14

1S

*Owner’s Représentatdve is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Title:

[\S]

SCP-E-00805 00805-

2016



SECTION 00805 \/

4 (, KeviseD

No. 6

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 01/10/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 01/10/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: _Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Additional Grouted Rip Rap to be installed along the north intake basin slope to
stabilize the bank and prevent future erosion. Some of this Rip-Rap installation will replace
previously designed slope paving, which would be compromised due to unstable soil conditions
identified during excavation of the canal bottom.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 10475-0123SKC2.2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Additional grouted rip rap to be placed to mediate the unforeseen bank failure uncovered during

excavation of the existing Bowie Lumber canal from the pump station to the culvert crossing.
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

[ ] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 33.400.00 increase
Contract Time 10 days increase
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
L] Lump Sum Unit Price
1" Cost of the Work (] Other
Reco u Limited Authorigation By*: WReceive
By: J A ;/// By: Bym ,&Z% By: /
eer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Representative* Contrantor (Aythorized S¥gnature)
Title: Se. ,...«.r ‘{’Tltle /8)/144}7 PWWH]C ‘p 7510 ) 3
Date: &4'/0/ 17 Date: - Y3 '/4 Date: 4 ]5 | U)

*Owner’s Represeﬁtatl\/e is not authorized to finalize a Change Ordef nor does the Work Change Directlve stbstitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: g Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



=~ ~ 72971 O

SECTION 00805 )
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE /| 7?5\) 1SED
No. 7
DATE OF ISSUANCE 1/14/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 1/14/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Addition of gravel access road and ramp at northeast corner of the project site.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 55, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching: 0.12 ACRE (Decrease)= 0.12x $3,000= -$360
Item no. 57, Canal Fill: 95 C.Y. (Increase) = 95x $9= +$855

Item no. 61, Granular Material: 285 C.Y. (Increase)= 285x$12= +$3,420

Item no. 62, Geotextile Separator: 700 S.Y. (Increase)= 700x$2= +$1,400

Item no. 63, Surfacing: 150 C.Y. (Increase)= 150x$80= +$12,000

Item no. 65, Embankment: 120 C.Y. (Increase)= 120x$8= +960

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sheet C2.2 & C2.4

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Addition of road is required to have connection with future Magnolia Ridge levee (separate contract) road
for continuous parallel levee access roads. Ramp is required for crossing the levee to travel along the levee
to the east.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

[J Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $§ 18.275 increase
Contract Time 4 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
[] Lump Sum Unit Price
(] Cost of the Work ] Other

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016

v/



ec %l/ Limited Authorization By*: Received:
By: M By: eéw\*{z?%( By: ~ 4

mcer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Representative* Contracti Autho%ed giMre)

Tltle.ﬁﬁ & \/L( ﬂcs J‘*,,L Title: W P"ﬂwﬂw Title: ‘P&ES\DENT’

Date: 04-/6///? Date: +T-93-/7 Date: 16 \a]
*Owner’s ReprdSentative is not authorized to finalize a Change Ofder nor does the Work Change Direttive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-2 2016



- - 1391 ©

SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE j‘fg {é\} lS ED
No. 8
DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 2/12/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 2/12/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Addition of the Aluminum Stop Logs at the Concrete Weir Structure and revising
the erosion protection on the intake side of the weir from slope paving to grouted rip rap (See
WCD 006 for limits of grouted rip rap).

The following items will change as a result of the above.
Item no. 54, Weir Structure.

The revised quotation received from Sealevel Construction for the addition of the aluminum stop
logs minus the original quoted price resulted in an addition of $361.00.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sheet C2.7

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of the aluminum stop log system installed on the swale side of the roadway to allow the high water

elevations of El. 3.0 and below in the Paradis Canal to be shut off from the Pumping Station intake basin.
This will prevent the pump station from recirculating high water elevation from the Paradis Canal, through
the weir structure at El. +3.0 and below into the Pumping Station intake basin.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
[] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 361.00 (Estimated) increase
Contract Time 8 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum (] Unit Price

] Cost of the Work ] Other

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016

v



A —_ A —

co Limited Authorization By*: ! lRecewed
By: By: J /m By:

Engingér (Authonzed Si re) Owner’s Representative* Contra}:te} (Au rized Signature)
Title 4 y\[“ /(:.J a.)l' Title: W PM Weetirs)) Title: ‘P&ES I%\‘T"
Date: od-/ol/(q Date: *T-33 719 U Date: 411814

*Owner’s Represedtativk is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-2 2016



v v 17261 O

SECTION 00805 \/
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE ’ﬁ' q gé\} ‘5 ED
No._ 9
DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 2/12/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 2/12/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Addition of the Geotextile Fabric from the roadway to drainage canal and intake
basin as shown on the attached drawing, including the excavation and backfill to install.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 46, Excavation: 650 C.Y. (Increase)= 650 x $5=+ $3250
Item no. 62, Geotextile Fabric: 1085 S.Y. (Increase)= 1085 x $2=+ $2170
Item no. 65, Embankment: 650 C.Y. (Increase)= 650 x $8=+ $5,200

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) (See attached)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of the geotextile fabric under the roadway to promote drainage of rainwater away from the

roadway.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

[J Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $10.620 (Estimated) increase
Contract Time 8 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
O] Lump Sum X Unit Price
] Cost of the Work (] Other

?ecoW Limited Authorization By*: e i Received‘:b
By: M By: - [
/fﬁeer (Authorized Slgna €) Owner s Representative* Contréqr (Au}orized Signature)
1
Title: g sor l/ f Z.z a‘\Lr,ltle ‘(émM P mfmm Title: ‘PKJ (IDENT

Date: 04'/00/17 Date: H-Q3 4 Date:  4/I|S [O}

Al

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



J U 112971 (D
v

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE # 10 RGV b@d
No. 10
DATE OF ISSUANCE 2/12/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 2/12/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Addition of the slope paving on the south side of the truck bay, adding curbing along
the western side of building and paving between the station to the fuel tank platform.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 23, Discharge Protected Ground Slope Paving (4” Thick): 129.69 S.Y. (Increase)= 129.69 x
$55.00=+ $7132.95
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) (See attached)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of the 4” paving to divert rainwater away from the south side of the site and to pave the area

beneath the generator for storage and improve maintenance of that area.
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

[] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price:  $7132.95 (Estimated) increase
Contract Time 5 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
(] Lump Sum Unit Price
(] Cost of the Work 1 Other
comm;—/ Limited Authorjzation By*: T ) Received
M By: A ‘o,
En neer (Authorized Slgnaturc) Owner s Representative* ContYactdr (A/thorized Signaturd)
Title: %ﬂ; & %(C 4' Jw+— Title: M F o WTltle p@ | DM
7
Date: o 4/o1/19 Date: 4= pae: 4 |15(]9

*Owner’s Represéntative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



v

SECTION 00805 ]
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE '
No. 11
DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ 2/12/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 2/12/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Removal of the northern wall of the debris storage area to service the bar screen
cleaners.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 17, Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach Slab: 2.53 C.Y. (Decrease)
=2.53 x $1,100=-$2,783.00

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attachments

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

The northern wall of the debris storage area was deleted to allow access to storage area for disposal
containers.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
[] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: -$2.783.00 (Estimated) decrease
Contract Time 0 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum Unit Price

L] Cost of the Work ] Other

comm Limited Authonzatlon By*: Recc:ivﬁ_\/(7
By: / i; }/ % By: ; ’(, (
I:’ngl er (Authorized ?ﬂe) wner gﬁepresentatxve* Contracﬁ‘(Au{)(orized Signature)
Title: 9«,4/ \écg es.

itle: f‘gﬁ]%ﬁnl
Date: 8/19 Date: ~J] - Date: 5 lq ,q

*Owner’s Repr entdtive is not authorized to finalize a Change Order'nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



/

No. 12

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE :a’ l 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 2/19/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 2/19/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: _Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Supply and weld steel caps on the south and north wingwalls.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

New line Item no.68, Supply and Weld Steel Caps: $8,200 LS (Increase)
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel’s Sheet Pile Cap Proposal Dated
2/6/19

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Supply and weld steel caps on the south and north wingwalls to provide a safe environment for

future maintenance work on the bar screen cleaners and intake entrance to the pump station.
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $§_$8.200 (Estimated) increase
Contract Time 5 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
X Lump Sum (] Unit Price
L] Cost of the Work ] Other
Limited Authorlzatlon By*: v Received:
By: / 3 ‘/ By: éﬂ wv/Z( By: ~ f
Engffieer (Authonzed Si re) Owner s Representative* Contractdr (Aut){orized Signature) V
Title'Senses I[c_e fa.Q/,JL Title: le: P resident
Date: @ 3/al[(T Date: g )~ Date: 3|18 ]19
*Owner’s Represﬁntatllze is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change ¢ Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



Slz|19
P

SECTION 00805 \/

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE "H: ' 6

No. 13

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 4/12/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 4/12/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Delete installation of ceramic tiles in the restroom from the project work.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

[tem no.19, Pre-Engineering Building: $3,000 LS (Decrease)
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel’s Ceramic Tile Deduct Proposal

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The ceramic tiles in the restroom are deleted from the contract per the request of St. Charles Parish.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
[J Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: _$3.000 _decrease

Contract Time 0 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

Lump Sum (] Unit Price

] Cost of the Work L] Other

R comm Limited Authorizafion By*: Y Receivej-:’\/
/7 By: ‘én‘ M By: /l [
En eer (Authorized Si ture) Owner’s Representative* Conhasbr (A)lthonzed Signature)
Title: .4¢...¢, 2 et Title: dopeert [ MWTltle President

Date: & 5//08 /9 Date: & 90" Date: 6[ 13[19
*Owner’s Repre&ntatwé is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



ﬁfm %& n2d41 ©
V4

SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE :tj: l L\
No. 14

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ 4/9/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 4/9/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Installation of five St. Charles Parish furnished flow indicators on the fuel lines to
the four diesel engines and one to the generator.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no.30, Diesel Fuel System: $0 LS (Increase)
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel’s Email Dated 4/25/2019

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
SCP requested the flow indicators added to the project to monitor the flows to the diesel engines

and the generator.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

[] Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: __$0 [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 2 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

Lump Sum (] Unit Price

] Cost of the Work L] Other

comm /‘/ Limited Wtion By*: Receivei/(
1{ By: AV‘ By: ; t. /

Z r (Authoyized Si ature) Owner’s Representative* Co\'ra:ahor (A}dhonzed Signature)
Title: cs.J e.«,/ Title: M /)W Title: P 45§ J ¢Nt
Date: Oa ﬁ Date: § -9g- M/ 7 Date:  5[13/19

*Owner’s Repr{sentatlle is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



- Glola ~gude Crey’
! puchrod™ L a1 0

S

SECTION 00805 :H: , 5

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 15

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ 4/16/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 4/16/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Modification to the day tank foundation.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no.14, Reinforced Concrete Building and Pump Support Deck: $4,500 LS (Increase)
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel’s Modification to Day Tank
Foundation Dated 4/16/19

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The pedestal lowering required to allow flow back to the day tank.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
[ Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: __$4.500 increase

Contract Time 2 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
Lump Sum ] Unit Price
[J  Cost of the Work ] Other
R commmd:}i,y Limited Authogizagion By*: Received: L(\(
By: f‘éﬁ/ G By fow /MZZ& By: <?\‘ .
Enginegf (Authorized Sigpature) Owner’s Representative* COmrac‘wﬂ(Aug{onzed Signature)
Title: & VL( é&&#@ Title:/z'wu;l ]o’qunle: Preside nt”
Date: 95103/[? Date: jk'ag - aqu v Date: 5//3//‘]'

*Owner’s Represghtativéis not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Diréctive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



SECTION 00805 \4

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE :tt ' (Q
No. 16

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ 7/22/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 7/22/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: _Sealevel Construction
Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Project: _Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Add fuel priming pump, remove existing oil cooler and supports, modifications to
cooling line and remove/replace charge air cooling supply/return circuit piping.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item n0.26, Pump and Drive Train: $10,080.87 LS (Increase)
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel’s E-Mail dated July 12, 2019

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

The adding of the fuel priming pump was owner requested. The cooling of the fuel at the day tank
was not required. Modifications of the coolant piping were required to eliminate air in the coolant
system. The replacement of the charge air piping was due to rusting inside the carbon steel piping.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
[J Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: _$10,080.87 increase

Contract Time 5 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
Lump Sum [] Unit Price
(] Cost of the Work ] Other
comm Limited Authorization By*: 7&ceived: A/X—
By: ﬁZ By eou A By: -
eer (Authorized Sj ature) Owner’s Representative* ContractMuthfnzcd Signature)
Title: c’e,mr V“ /: Title: W PWM Title: PQ;_Q.D

. U
Date: ©72/22/)9 Date: ]33 —/V Date: 1126115
*Owner’s Repreesentafive is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directivé substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



